
~ DELTA MANUFACTURING LIMITED 
Registered Office: B-87, MIDC Ambad, Nashik- 422 010, INDIA Tel.: +91 253 2382238 / 67 I Fax: +91 253 2382926 
Corporate Office : Delta House, Hornby Vellard Estate, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Next to Copper Chimney, Worli, Mumbai . 400 018, INDIA 
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12th February, 2026 

National Stock Exchange of India 
Ltd. 
Listing Department. 
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block- G, 
Bandra Kurla Complex, 
Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400 051. 
Fax No. 26598235/8237 /8347. 
Symbol: DELT AMAGNT 

Dear Sir/ Madam, 

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting. 

BSE Ltd., 
Corporate Relation Department, 
Listing Department, 
Phi.raze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001. 
Facsimile No. 
22723121/22722037/2041 
Scrip Code: 504286 

!JDMG 
DRTA MANIJFACRJRIN& lillOIJP 

With regard to the captioned matter and in compliance with the Securities and Exchange 
Board 'of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is 
to inform you that at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on 
Thursday, 12th February, 2026 have inter alia approved the following: 

(a) Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and 
nine months ended 31st December, 2025. Copies of Un-audited Financial Results 
(Standalone and Consolidated) along with Limited Review Report are enclosed 
herewith. 

(b) Convening of the Extra-ordinary General Meeting of the Company on Wednesday, 
25th March, 2026 through Video Conferencing (VC)/Other Audio Visual Means 
(OA VM) for approval of material related party transactions. 

We request you to take the same on record. 

The Board meeting commenced at 04.00 p.m. and concluded at 5.30 p.m. 

Thanking You. 

Yours Sincerely, 

For Delta Manufacturing Limited 

Madhuri Pawar 
Company Secretary 
ACS No. 54631 

Encl.: as above 

2 DML 
sales@deltamagnets.com 
www.deltamagnets.com 

~~ 
sales@arrowtextiles.com 
www.arrowtextiles.com 

Factory Address : 
NASHIK : Plot No. 101, 102 & 103, MIDC, 
19th Street, Satpur, Nashik - 422 007. 
NEW DELHI : New 297, H. No. 210, K. No. 169, 
G/F Sant Nagar, New Delhi - 110065. 



M HS & Associates 
B-304, Siddh-Paras Bui ldi ng, Pushpa Park, Daf tary Road, Malad East, Maharashtra , India . 

Tel . No. : +91-8080221221 , +91-9930221221 ; Email : mayur.shah . ca@gmail.com 

Independent Auditorjs Review Report on Standalone Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results and Year to 
Date Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) 

To the Board of Directors of Delta Manufacturing Limited 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of standalone unaudited financial results ('the Statement') 
of Delta Manufacturing Limited ( 'the Company') for the quarter ended 31st December, 2025, and year to 
date results for the period 1st April 2025 to 31st December, 2025, being submitted by the Company 
pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 (as amended), including relevant circulars issued by the SEBI from time to time. 

2. The Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the Company's 
Board of Directors, has been prepared In accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid 
down in Indian Accounting Standard 34j Interim Financial Reporting ('Ind AS 34' ), prescribed under Section 
133 of the Companies Act1 2013 ('the Act' L and other accounting principles generally accepted In India and 
Is In compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), including relevant circulars 
issued by the SEBI from time to time. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based 
on our review. 

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 
2410, Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity, issued 
by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. A review of interim financial information consists of 
making inquiries1 primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying 
analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in 
accordance with the Standards on Auditing specified under Section 143(10) of the Act, and consequently, 
does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might 
be Identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

4. Based on our review conducted as above1 nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that 
the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles 
laid down in Ind AS 34, prescribed under Section 133 of the Act, and as per the presentation requirements 
of the SEBI Circular, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India; has not disclosed the 
information required to be disclosed in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), including the manner in 
which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. 

For M H s a Associates 
Chartered Accountants 
ICAI Firm Registration No. 141079W 

\J\~v~ ~ • ~ ¼ 
(Mayur H. Shah) 

Partner 
Membership No. 147928 

Place: Mumbai 
Date; 12th February, 2026 
UDIN: 26147928WUEEJA6177 
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DELTA MANUFACTURIN&LIMITED 

!!egd, OJflc,;;: ~lot,tio. a;_a7d MIDC Mea, 
Ambad t,lashlk• ,422 010 

CIN - L321 D9MH1'i182PLC028280 
Phone: t91 25.3 2382238/67 Fax: +91 253 2382926 Email ID: secretarlal@dmlt d.ln 

Web!lte: www.dmltd. In 
Stateml!'nt of Unaudited 5tandalon,;; l'ln11ntlal RMults fot th!!' Quarti;f Ii: Nine. MontM Ended December J 1, 2025 

{INR In lakM unll!'n ~i>eclfledl 
o_uarter Endl!!d Nine t,\anlh; End11d Yl!'lll' Endl!d 

Partletilau Unaudited Unaudited Unaudltl!'d Unaudited Unaudltrd Audltocl 
Dec 31 , 2025 Seo 30, 2015 Dee 31 , 20H Oec 31, 2025 o .. c 31, 2024 March l 1, 2025 

CONTINUING OPERATION 
Revenue lrom operations 1,5')3.23 1,380.18 f,~99 .72 ~.338.23 4,024.87 5,581.52 
Other ·income 6.0] •1 ,83 10.19 17.31 26.11 )4.25 
Total lneome (I + ii) 1,SS9.26 1,385.01 1,509.91 4,355.54 4,050.98 5,&17.77 
E'.xpenses 
(&) cost or raw niateri~~ consumed 592.60 569 .87 54,1.39 1,705.48 1,525.21 2,126.30 
(b) Pu1d1ase or stoci< -1n-trade ] .75 11.46 16.99 26.06 40.72 54.16 
(e) changes In Inventories or flnls~ed Boods, work-In-progress ll: stock-In- 91.]4 (19.71) 7.85 (4 .83) l-Ol (20.11) 
trnde 

(d) Coi t or nores & ;pares to;isumed 29.79 32 .53 38.15 95 .87 121 -lol 160.18 
(,:) Pow~r ijnd fu~I 102.82 m .01 116.16 m ,s2 JJ0.87 442.66 
(f) ~mph)ye~ b~nefit• e•p•n~~ 481 ,06 447 .15 456.12 1,4~1-66 1,405.93 1,867.86 

(s J Fin~n~c i;ost$ I 1.57 10.90 Zl,97 59.01 70,46 97.04 
'(h) P~preciatiQ~ &: ~n,Qrl;i $.O l;i(HJ exp,:,n~,; 68.05 59.06 63.60 189.0l 187.00 249.18 
(IJ 0th r Elcpcnm 169 .04 180.02 1~0.f0 4n .68 405.30 !550.H 
To~I !xpenfVS (IV) 1,561 .02 1,396.35 ;,405.33 4,310.48 4,088.88 5,527.41 
Profit I (101;) bef,;,rq <)XtGptlon~I itGm5 ~nd t ,1x (Ill • IV) (1 .76) 28.66 f04.58 45.06 (37.90) 90.J6 
Extr:pti,;,nal ltomi 
Pr,;,flt I (lon) bQforq till< (V ~ VI) (1.76 28.66 104.H 45.06 (37.90) 90.36 
Tax expvn1e 
(;i ) Current tax 7,67 7.67 
(b) Dofarr~d tix 42.69 (1 .22} 13. 36 42.69 13.36 12.59 

Tot.ii tax expen~ S0.36 (1 .21) 11.36 50.36 13 .36 12, 59 

Profit I (loi1) for the period/ yv.ir (VII • VIII) from cont1nulni operation (52.12) 29.88 91 .21 (5 .10) (51.26) 77.77 

DISCONTINUED OPERATION 
Pratft / (loss} before tax from discontinued operation (403 ,13} (204 .21} (692,22) (783.26) (1,104.77) (1,441.03) 
Tax expens~/ (Credit} on discontinued operation (20.41} (19.76) (19.26 M~.56} (20.08} (208.31 l 
Profit/ (loss} after tax from discontinued operation (382.72) (184.45 (671.96 (138.70) (1,08 • . 69) (1,232.72) 

Profit / (loss) for th_e period / year !IX X) (43~.8'4) (154.57) (581 .74) (144.00) (1,135.95) (1,15·4,951 

Other comprehensive Income for the perlod / year (net of t~es) (OS) (4.t6) (7.50) (14.27] (22.51) (16.97] 

Total comprehensive ln~ome fonhe period / year (XI • XII) (439 .59) !;59.JJI (589.24) (758.27) _(1 158.46) (1 , 171.92) 

Paid up equity share capital (l'ace value of equi ty share INR 10/- each) 1,085.11 1,085.11 1,085. 11 1,085.11 1,085.11 1,085 .11 

otn~r eqult.Y 399,47 

Earnlfigs per equity shot " of face valu;, of INR 1 D /- each (Mt 
annu~U;l}d) (for ~,;,ntlnufnB op~r~tlon5) 

Bui~ El'S (INII) (0.48) 0.27 0.84 (0.05) (0 .47) 0.72 
Diluted EPS (INR) (0.46) 0.27 0.84 (0.05) (0 .47) 0.72 

Eamlnil; par <1,;iu1ty ; t,aro of f~~e v~luq of INR 10 / • o~~h (not 
~nnu o1 lli~d) (for dlicontfnuad oper~tlons) 

0~$it EPS (INR) (3.53) (1 .70) (6.20) (6.81) (10.00} {11.36) 
DilYt~d eps (INIIJ (3 .53 ) 11 ,70) (6.20) (6.81) (10.00) {i1.36) 

EilrnlnKI perqqulty share otrace value of INR 10 / • each (not 
annualised) {for total operations) 

B~:;lt EPS (INf\) [4 .01} (1.41 ) (5.36) (6.86) (10. 47} (10.MJ 
Diluted EPS (lt,I R) {4.01} (1.43) {5.36) (6,86) (10.47} (10.M.} 



Notes 
1 The above rInan~ro1 results for the quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2025, which have been subjected to limited reYIGw by Statutory 

Alldlto11 of th~ Company, were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approv,:<,1 by the tloard or Directors at its meeting 
held on 12th February, 2026, in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing ObUgat1ons and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and any amendments 
thereof, 

2 This statement has been prepared In aecordance wltll the Companie$ (lndl~n Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 (Ind-AS) as specified under section 133 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 and otl\er recognised accouMlng p~etl<:0$ Md policies to the extent applicable. 

J In ~ccordMcc with Ind AS 108 'Operating Segments', segment Information has been given In t he con$Ol1dMed lln8ncl~I results of the Company and 
thetefore, no scparnto disclosure on se11ment information is given In standalone f1nanclal results. 

4 For all the reported period, operational performance of Hard ferrlte and Soft lerrlte buslne$S Is shown under Discontinued Operation. 

(Ma"~glng Olrt1ttQr a Extcutivo Vice Chairman) 
DIN ; 0000486S 



M H S & Associates 
B-304, Siddh· Paras Building, Pushpa Park, Da ftar y Road, Malad East, Maharashtra, India. 

el. No. : +91,8080221221, +91 -9930221221; Email : mayur . shah .ca@gmail .com 

Independent Auditor;s Review Report on Consolidated Unaudited Quarterly Financial 
Results and Year to Date Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the 
SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as 
amended) 

To the Board of Directors of Delta Manufacturing Limited 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited consolidated financial 
results ('the Statement') of Delta Manufacturing Limited ('the Holding Company') and 
its subsidiary (the Holding Company and its subsidiary together referred to as 'the 
Group') and Joint venture (refer Annexure 1 for the list of subsidiary and joint venture 
included in the Statement) for the quarter ended 31st December, 2025, and year to 
date results for the period 1st April, 2025 to 31st December, 2025, being submitted by 
the Holding Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as 
amended)('Listing Regulations'). 

2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Holding Company's management and 
approved by the Holding Company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in 
accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian 
Accounting Standard 34, Interim Financial Reporting ('Ind AS 34'}, prescribed under 
section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act'), and other accounting principles 
generally accepted in India and is in compliance with the presentation and disclosure 
requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulat1ons, 2015 (as amended), including relevant circulars issued by 
the SEBI from ttme to time. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the 
Statement based on our review. 

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on 
Review Engagements (SRE) 2410, Review of Interim Financial Information Performed 
by the Independent Auditor of the Entity, issued by the Institute of Chartered 
Accountants of India. A review of interim financial information consists of making 
inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and 
applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope 
than an audit conducted in accordance with the Standards on Auditing specified under 
Section 143(10) of the Act, and consequently, does not enable us to obtain assurance 
that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an 
audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

We also performed procedures in accordance with the SEBI Circular issued by the SEBI 
under Regulation 33 (8) of the Listing Regulations to the extent applicable. -- __ 
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Delta Manufacturing Limited 
Independent Auditor's Review Report on Consolidated Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results 
and Year to Date Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) 

4. Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph 3 
above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the 
accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement 
principles laid down in Ind AS 34, prescribed under Section 133 of the Act, and as per 
the presentation requirements of the SEBI Circular and other accounting principles 
generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed 
in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations 
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), including the manner 
in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. 

(Mayur H. Shah) 
Partner 

Membership No. 147928 

Place: Mumbai 
Date: 12th February, 2026 
UDIN: 26147928SGNTWT3097 



Delta Manufacturing Limited 
Independent Auditor's Review Report on Consolidated Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results 
and Year to Date Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) 

Annexure 1 

List of entities included in the Statement 

Sr. No. Particulars 
Subsidiary 

1 DML Ferrites Private Limited 
Joint Venture 

1 MMG Ferrites Private Limited 

This space has been intentionally left blank 
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DELTA MANIJFACTURIN& LIMITED 
Jlogd, OfO,;e: glot l(o. B • BJ, _MIDG.Atn, 

Aml!•sl NubJk- m 01 Q 
CIN • L!210~MH 1gnPLC028280 

Pb9Dti •?) 253 2U?,2lP(67 fOl!i •91 253 2U2.!t26,,EmaU tq: .st.<tetarlal! dmltd.fn 
W.£!!1Uo, www. 4mlld. In 

S_tateril l!IJt ofJJnaudltl!'d Consolidated Finandnl RostJlts for the Q,Liartcr i1nd Nino Months Endnd Docombar l 1 , 202! 

1Iw~ In l•kh1 unle1s s1>oclflodl 
Q.u;11tor Endod Hlno Months Ended Year £ndod 

Part1cul1n 

COHTl~Ul~G OPERATIOH 
Revenue from operations 

Othrr income 
Total Income ll • II) 
Expom,,;1:-
(II) Cost or·,11w mlltei'lol, consumed 

(bl Purdia!e or stock-In-trade 
(~) CtiangQ$ In lnventort01 Qf r!nlilrnd ao<Xls, WQrj\•ln •prQeross a stock•ln-
trade 

(d} Cost of 5-tDre:s & ~ares consumed 

(e} Power and fuel 

lf) EmplQ'f~ bon~fit; q~_pQniq 
(8) ~!nonce costs 

(h) Depreciation &: emart11at1on e,pense 
(IJ Othijr Exponsos 
Togl £xpon$,n (IV) 
Profit I (_lo,~) b .. roro exceptional 11 .. m, and tax (Ill • 1\1) 

Exceptional Items 
Profit/ (lin~) ~ftir ox,~ptfonal Items and b0foro tax (V ,,. VI) 
Sh~re of P!'Oflt/(Los,I from Joint Venture 

Profit / IIOS!) be:fare tax (VII • VIII) 
T;i~ <1xpqn~o 
(~) Cur,-ent 1,1, 

(b) D~lol'rod wt 
Total tax expense 

Profit/ (lo,.) for tho por!od / .year (IX • X) from contlnuins oporotlon 

DISCONTINUED OPERATION 

Prollt/ '(l0'.1!) before tax rrom dls.=OH!lnued opo1'8llon 

Tax expense~/ (Credit) on discontinued operation 
Profit/ (lo,:;) oftor ~ f rom dlsconi;lnuod oporoi;lon 

Protlt / [loss) ror the par1od I y~ar (XI • XII) 

Other Comprehcm:si\re fncome for tha period I )'ear (net cf taxt'!s) 

'tot1I compr4hen~ve incomo for the penod I yur (Xiii • XIV) 

Paid Up equity ,horc copital (Foce voluo of equity shore INR 101 , each ) 

Other equlty 

Earnfng:5 per cqlJity .share cf facet value of IHR. 10 / . eMh (not annu.1lhodJ 
(for cClntlnUi.n& opera.tlons) 

Ba,lc EPS (INi\J 
l)lluteq EPS (IN~) 

Earnln;s p .. r equity snar& offa~e value or INR 1 D /· ell~~ (not ennu11lls..d) 
(ior diw,ntlnu~d operations) 

P•sic EPS (IHI\) 
DIIUl!!d EPS (INRI 

Eomln~• par oqull;y shore of foco volyo of INR 1 o /. qach (not ~nnu~U,q,J) 
(for total op•r~tlons) 

Basic EP5 (!HR) 

Dllutod £PS (INR) 

-, 

1-

, 

11 -. 1 '21/ 
f''\'f 

(.;r,iJ}7 

Un,iudltod Un,1udltod 
Dec 31, 2025 Sep lO, 2025 

,,ssl.n 1,l80. 18 
1..03 4.83 

1,559.26 1,385 .01 

592.60 51-9.84 

3.75 11.46 

92.J◄ (7?.71) 

29.79 ll-Sl 
102 .B2 115.07 

481.06 4~7. 15 
2U7 iMO 
68 .05 59.06 

169 ,06 180,03 

1, 561.04 1,356.33 
(1.78) le.lo& 

(1.78) 28.6B 
(SUI- 186.191 

1B6.Ul {57.51) 

7.~7 
4t,69 (LZll 
50, ]6 (L22) 

(1!7.00) (5t.. l 9) 

(40] .13) (204.211 
(20.411 [19.76) 

(382, 72) (184, 45) 

{519,72) (240. 74] 

(4 -76) (◄ . nJ 

I52◄ . A8) (2~5.501 

1,085.11 1,085.11 

(1 .26) 10,52) 
[1 .I6) (0.$2) 

(3.53 ) (1 ,70) 
(H~) (1.70) 

(09) (2.22) 
(0 9) (2.22) 

Un;iudltM Unaudited Unaudlte(I Audited 
D"c 11, 2024 Doc l1 l0l5 D<1,; 31. 202◄ March 31 , 2025 

1,499,72 4,J38,H -4 ,024 ,87 5,ss1 .s2 
10.1 9 17-31 26,11 H ,25 

1,509 .91 <1, ]55.5~ 4,0!0~98 9,617.77 

544.)9 1,705,-'lb 1,525 ,23 2,126.30 
16.99 21,,01, 40,72 -54,16 
7,85 (~.Bl) 2.0l (20,i,t 

ls.15 ;i~.e7 121 ,34 160,18 
'116.16 325.52 ll0.87 441,66 
456. 12 1,421.66 1 ,405 ,93 1,867.86 

21-91 59,01 70.~6 97,04 
&HO !89.0l 187,00 249,18 

U 2.88 ~92.76 410.39 550.40 
1, 40S, 11 ◄ ,310 . .56 4 ,093 .97 5,527.67 

101-$0 4◄ , 99 (42.99) 90.10 
$,59 

101.80 ~4.9B (42.99) 98.69 
[23US) (15.58) 

101 .80 (189.87) (4H 9) ~3 .11 

7,67 
1l.llo 4U9 13,36 12,59 
11.]6 50. 36 1).16 12.59 

1!8 .44 1240-lll (56,35) 70,H 

(692.22) (783.21,) (1,1l5.HI (1,487 ,771 
(19.26) M4,561 120.081 (208.111 

(672,96) (738,70) (1,115.26) (1 , 279.0) 

(5U.52) (978.91) {1_.171.1-1) (1.209.9◄) 

(7.50) (14.01) (.22,56) (17,0l) 

{592,02) (992,94) [1,194.171 {1 ,225.96 

I ,Oil~. 11 J,OM.11 1,085, 11 1 ,085,11 
l7S.05 

0,81 (2.21) (0.52) 0.65 
0,81 11.21 ) (0.52) 0,65 

16,20) (6.81) [10.28) (11 ,791 
(6.20) (lo .81 1 (10.28) (11 .n1 

(5.39) (9.02) (10.80) (1 t.1~) 

(5.39) (9.02) (10.80) (·11.14) 
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2 

J 

DELTA MANUFACTURIN& LIMITED 
BAA,cl. Q(fjc PlotJ':jo . B· 871 MiDC Area, 

Ambad Nuhtk.- ~22 01 o 
CIN - l32109MH1982PLC028280 

Phone: +91 25] 2382238/67 Fax: <t91 253 2382926 Email 10= se~retarjal@dmltd,lp 
Website: www.dmltd.in 

Seg1T1ent Information 
(INR in lakhs unless specified) 

Quarter Ended Nine Months Ended Year Ended 

Particulars Unaudited Urm1dlted Unaudited Uneuditod unaudited Audited 

Dec 31, 2025 SOD 30, ZO:l.5 De~ 31 , 2024 Dec 31 1 2025 Dec 31 , 1024 March 31, 2025 
$egm nt Rovonuo 

Textile 1,553 .23 1,360.18 t,499.n 4,338.23 4,024.87 5,563.52 
Gross Revenue 1,553 ,U 1,380.18 1,499.72 4,338.23 4,024.87 5,583 .52 
Less ; Inter S~rnertt Revenue -
Revenue from Continuing Operations 1,553.ZJ 1,380.18 1,499.72 4,338.?l A,024.87 5,583.52 
Revenue from Discontinued Operations 15.22 34.68 515.]2 162.25 2,007.49 2,413.46 
Net Revenue from operations 1,568.45 1,414.86 2,015.04 4, 500.48 6,032,36 7,996.98 

$ i!ll'I nt Ror.ulu 
Textile 16.20 47.]1 118,0'1 95.13 11.29 162.]4 
Total 16.20 47.31 118.04 95 .13 11.29 162.34 
Unallocable expenses (net) 2.44 2.56 4.46 8.45 9.9] 9.46 
EXceptlonal Items 8.59 
Share of Proflt/ (Loss) of Joint Venture (84 .86) (86.19) (23~.85) (15 .58) 
Other income (riet) 6.0) 4.83 10.19 17.31 26 ,11 34.25 
Finance costs 21.57 20.90 21.97 59 .01 70.<16 97.04 
Profit I (lo~) bf!fore t~ • Continuing Operations (86.64) _(~7.S1) 101 .80 (189.87) (42.99) 83 . 11 
Profit / (!OS$) before t.lX • Discontinued Oplltatlons (40].13) (2CM.21) (69U1) (783.26) l1, 135.34) (1 ,487.77) 
~roflt / (los5) before tox (489.nJ (261. 72) (590.42) (973 . 13) (1,178.33) (1,404.66) 

Cilpltal Employed 
SoamontAssots 
Textile 4,530.29 3,750.06 ],705.21 4,5]0.29 3,705.21 3, 744 .38 
Total 4, 530 .29 3,750.06 3,705.21 4,530.29 ] ,705.21 3,744.38 
Unallocable Assets (Net) 76 .25 151 .66 140.96 76.25 140.96 144.42 - . 

Total Assets - Continuing Operations 4 ,606.54 3,901 .72 3,846.17_ 4,606.54 3,846.17 3,888.80 
Total Assets - Discontinued Operations 2,393.03 2,631 .99 4,628.·12 2,393 .03 4,628.12 2,867.15 
Total Assets 6,999.57 6,533.71 8,474.29 6,999.57 8,474.29 6,755.95 
Segment l.1iib11it1es 
iexllle 2,590 .13 1,941.07 t039.85 2,590. 13 2,039.85 1,946.]] 

Unallocable L1ablllttes (l'fotJ 5.24 213.14 5.24 213.14 24.15 
To~I Li;ibilities - Continu°lng Operations 2,595.37 1.9◄ 1.07 2,252.99 2,595.37 2,252.99 1,970.48 
Total Liabilities • Discontinued Ope111tio~ 3,936.98 3,600.95 4,TI9.35 3,936.98 4,n9.35 3,325.31 
Total LU1billtfe, 6,532.35 5,542.02 6;982 . 3◄ 6,532.35 6,982.34 5,295.79 

Rhine Estates Limited (suppliers of permanent rn~gnets and ferri te cores, and engaged lfl the proce~slhg and supply o( ceramic powder) , Soft Ferrite and the Hard 
Ferrite segment were classified as disi;ontinued operations, 

IIUSiheSS Sogmlints: 

Based on the "m, nagement approach '; ns dt Hned in Ind M 108 • Operating Segments, the Chief Operating Oecision M;iker (CODM) evaluates tile Comp3ny's performance 

and allocates resources based on 11n analysis of various p@rlormance Indicators by business segments. Accordingly, inform,1tion has been presented :ilong with Business 

Segments. The Accounting principles used In the preparation of the financial statements artl consistently applied to record revenue and expenditure In individual 

segments. 
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Th• ~bovo Unaudited fimncial results for the quarter and Nine Months ended 31$t December, Z0Z5, which ht!V~ been subjected to limited review by Stetutory Auditors of the 
Company, ware reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at i ts meeting held on 12th February, 2026, In terms 
of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure ll.equlremeMJ) RcigulM!ons, 2015 and any amendments thereof. 

This stetemeM he: bcoin prepared In ~ceordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) IIUles W15 (lnd•AS) as specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 
2013 one other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. 

The consolidated financial results of the Company ~nd Its subsidiary biid Its Joint Venture (the 'Group') have been prepared In accordance With ind AS 110 consolidated flnan<;lal 
statements and IND AS 28 Investments In Associate$ and Joint Ventures. 

The eoniolldatcd results of the Rhim! business, Saft Ferrlte Business and Hard Femte auslness elMslflcd as Discontinued Operations are as under: 
(INR In lal<hs unhm speelft~d) 

Particulars . Quarter Ended Hine Months fnded Veer Endod 
Unaudited Unaudited U11aydlt~d Unoudttod Unaudited Audtti,d 

Dec J1, 2025 Sop 30, 2025 Dec 31, 2024 Dec 31, iOiS Dec l1, 2024 March 31 1 2025 
" ---

I) Total revenue rrom ooanittons 15.22 34.68 515.JZ 162.25 2,007.49 2,413.46 
Ii) Other income 23.31 22.03 7.44 71.65 21.25 24.56 
111) Total Income 38.53 56.71 522.76 ZJJ.90 2,028.71 2,438.0Z 
fv) Total Expenses 228.90 260.92 730.16 804.40 2.,679,26 3,440.97 
v) Proflt/(Loss) before exceptional Items and tax (190.37) (204.21) (207.A0) (570.SO) (650.52) (1,002.95) 

vi) Exc~~iional_ Items 212.76 484.82 212.76 484.BZ 484.82 . 

vii) Profft/(Lo~s) before t~x (403.13) (204.21) _(6~_2.22) (783.26) (1 ,135.34) (1,487.77) 

vltl) Tax expe"$cS (20.41) (19,76) (19.26) (44.56) 120.oe, (i 08.31) 
Ix) Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period ()82.72) (184.45) (6'7' ,96) (738.70) (1,115.26) (1 ,279.46) 

Post approve! of the 6o~rd the process of closure of hard ferrlte division of the Company, located at Amb~d, Nosi;lk hM be~n completad in all aspects. 

The StMdillone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on Company'$ web lte 1.e. www.dllltamagnots.com and also on the website of the Stock EXehangas, Where the 
shilro,s O( tha Company are listed i .e. www.bseindfa.com and www.nselndta.com. 

l 
" c, 

,.- /l~~ 
Place: Mumbai • 

Date: February 12, 2026 

l . . 
Pr. Ram H. Shroff 

{Mana5lng Director & Executive \flee Chairman) 
DIN : 00004865 
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